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Α1. BUSINESSES FOR WHICH MUSIC IS 
ABSOLUTELY NECESSARY 
(Nightclubs, Discos, Shows, Music Halls, Night 
Stages, Pubs, Beach Clubs etc) 
10% of their gross income, with the minimum 

amount per year as follows: 

Up to 100 m²  3.000,00 € 

101 - 200m²  4.200,00 € 

201 - 300m²  5.000,00 € 

301 - 400m²  5.900,00 € 

401 - 500m²  6.500,00 € 

501 - 700m²  7.100,00 € 

701 - 900m²  8.300,00 € 

Over 901m²  8.900,00 € 

Α2. BUSINESSES FOR WHICH MUSIC IS 
NECESSARY 
(Cafés, Café - Bars, Bars, Beer Bars, music 
taverns, (traditional) music restaurants, boites, 
bar – restaurants, bistrots, wine bars, lounge 
bars, beach lounge bars, etc.)  
Annual flat fee as follows: 
Up to 100 m²  1.500,00 € 
101 – 200 m2  2.100,00 € 

201 – 300 m2  2.500,00 € 

301 – 400 m2  3.000,00 € 

401 – 500 m2  3.300,00 € 

501 – 700 m2  3.600,00 € 

701 – 900 m2  4.200,00 € 

Over 901m²  5.300,00 € 

 

 
Β1. BUSINESSES FOR WHICH MUSIC IS 
USEFUL: (Cafés, restaurants, traditional coffee 
shops, snack bars, take away restaurants, fast 
food restaurants, pastry and coffee shops, 
internet cafés etc.) 
Annual flat fee as follows:  
Up to 50 m²  100,00 € 

51 - 100 m²  150,00 € 

101 – 200 m²  200,00 € 

201 – 300 m²  250,00 € 

301 – 400 m²  310,00 € 

401 – 500 m²  400,00 € 

500 – 600 m²  470,00 € 

601 – 700 m²  530,00 € 

701 – 800 m²  590,00 € 

801 – 900 m²  650,00 € 

901 – 1000 m²  710,00 € 

Over 1001m²  770,00 € 

 

BUSINESSES THAT OPERATE UP TO 7 MONTHS:  

70% of the aforementioned fees  

BUSINESSES THAT OPERATE UP TO 5 MONTHS:  

50% of the aforementioned fees 

Β2. SUPER MARKETS 
Annual Flat Fee as follows: 
Up to 100m²  60,00 € 
101 - 200m²  90,00 € 
201 - 400m²  140,00 € 
401 - 800m²  200,00 € 
801 - 1600m²  270,00 € 
For every additional 500 m²  +100,00 €/year 

Β3a. ENTERTAINMENT HALLS 
(Bowling, ice skating halls, billiards, roller 
skating, multiplexes, playgrounds, camping etc.) 
Annual Flat Fee as follows: 
Up to 200 m²  300,00 € 
201 – 400 m2  500,00 € 
401 – 800 m2  700,00 € 
Over 800 m2  1.000,00 € 

Β3b. CASINOS  
Annual Flat Fee as follows: 
Up to 500 m2  1.000,00 € 
501 m2  –  1000 m² 
 2.000,00 € 
Over 1001 m²  3.000,00 € 

 
Β3γ. GAMING HALLS 
Annual Flat Fee as follows: 
Up to 250 m²  500,00 € 
Over 251 m²   1.000,00 € 

Β5. SPORTS AND DANCE BUSINESSES 
Β5a. GYMS 
5% of their gross earnings, with a minimum 
amount per year as follows:  
Up to 200 m2  300,00 € 
201 m2 – 400 m2  500,00 € 
401 m2 – 800 m2  700,00 € 
Over 800 m2  1.000,00 € 
 
Β5b. DANCE STUDIOS: 
7% of their gross income, with a 500.00€ 
minimum amount per year 

Β4. LUNA PARKS – WATER PARKS – SKIING RESORTS – CART TRACKS - JOCKEY CLUBS ETC.  
Annual Flat Fee as follows: 
Up to 500 m²   500,00 € 
501 – 1.000 m2   1.000,00 € 
Over 1001 m²   2.000,00 € 
Businesses that operate up to 9 months:  

80% of the aforementioned fees  

Businesses that operate 6 to 9 months:  

70% of the aforementioned fees  

Businesses that operate less than 6 months but this period is between May and September (summer season):  

60% of the aforementioned fees  

Businesses that operate less than 6 months but this period is between January and April or October and December (winter season):  

50% of the aforementioned fees  

Public spaces that operate as bars, cafés, restaurants etc. are exempted and they subject to categories A and B of this tariff table 

 

 

Β6. AIRPORTS 
Annual Flat Fee as follows: 
Athens   5.000,00 € 

Thessaloniki  5.000,00 € 

Island Regions  2.000,00 € 

Mainland   1.000,00 € 
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C1. MALLS  
Annual Flat Fee as follows:  
Up to 500 m²  200,00 € 
501 - 1000m²  300,00 € 
1001 - 1500m²  400,00 € 
For every additional 500 m² +100,00€/year 
(Public spaces that operate as bars, cafés, restaurants etc. are exempted and they subject 
to categories A and B of this tariff table. In case of public events, an extra fee according to 
category E of this tariff table is applied) 

C2. DEPARTMENT STORES 
Annual Flat Fee as follows:  
Up to 400m²   400,00 € 
401 - 500m²   500,00 € 
501 - 700m²   600,00 € 
701 - 1000m²   700,00 € 
For every additional 300 m²      +100,00€/year 

Γ3. RETAIL 
(Clothing Stores, Footwear stores, Furniture and 
Decoration Stores, Cosmetics, Drug Stores, Electronics 
retail etc.) 
Annual Flat Fee as follows  
Up to 50 m²  100,00 € 
51 - 100m²   150,00 € 
101 - 200m²  200,00 € 
201 - 300m²  300,00 € 
301 - 400m²  400,00 € 
401 - 500m²  500,00 € 
501 - 700m²  600,00 € 
701 - 1000m²  700,00 € 
For every additional 300 m²  +100,00 € 

 

C4. ORGANIZED BEACHES  

1% of their gross income 

 

 C5. BANKS AND UTILITIES  

Flat fee of 6.00 € per branch per working day. 

BUSINESSES THAT OPERATE UP TO 7 MONTHS:  

70% of the aforementioned fees  

BUSINESSES THAT OPERATE UP TO 5 MONTHS:  

50% of the aforementioned fees 

C6. HEALTHCARE INSTITUTIONS 
Annual flat fee: 
 
Doctors’ offices: 200,00 € 
Private Clinics – Hospitals, Beauty Salons, Spa, Private 
Clinics etc: 500,00€ 
 
Public hospitals are exempted. Regarding cantinas of 

private or public hospitals the provisions of B of this 

tariffs’ list apply. 

C7. PUBLIC TRANSPORT  
Per ticket: 
Domestic Flights: 0,06 € 
International Flights (Europe): 0,15 € 
International Flights (Out of Europe): 0,30 € 
Coaches, Trains, coastal line Ships: 0,01 € 
Cruise Ships (per person per overnight stay): 0,50 € 
Tourist coaches (per person): 0,02 € 
 
 
Ports, Coach Stations, Railway Stations, and urban mass 
transport stations, including metro stations: Annual flat fee: 
500,00 € 
 
 
 

Transport Per ticket Per daily ticket 
Per 

monthly 
ticket 

Metro / Electric Railway 
/ Tram 

0,01 € 0,03 € 0,50 

Buses / Τrolley Bus / 
Cable Car 

0,01 €  0,50 

 
 
Note: The tickets issued for members of large families, students, military personnel and 
handicapped persons are exempted from all the above cases of G. 

C. RETAIL STORES AND SERVICE PROVIDERS 
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D1. THEATERS - CINEMAS  
(Halls and public spaces) 
Annual flat fee: 
Up to 500 seats   200€ 
501-1000 seats   400€ 
1001-2000 seats   800€ 
2001- 3000 seats   1000€ 
For every additional 1000 seats   +200€ 
 
Public spaces that operate as bars, cafés, restaurants 
etc. are exempted and they subject to categories A 
and B of this tariff table. 

D. CULTURAL SPACES 

D2. MUSEUMS - GALLERIES  
(Halls and public spaces) 
 
100€/ /permanent exhibition per year 
10€/periodical exhibition for a period that lasts less than ten weeks per year. 

 
(Public spaces that operate as bars, cafés, restaurants etc. are exempted and they 
subject to categories A and B of this tariff table. In case of public events, an extra fee 
according to category E of this tariff table is applied) 

D3a. – SPORTS GROUNDS AND COURTS 

/STADIUMS – CONFERENCE HALLS 
 
0,01€ per ticket with a 2.000€ minimum 
amount per year 
(Amateur leagues are exempted) 
If the number of tickets cannot be 

determined, the annual flat fee applies. 

D3b. CULTURAL MULTIPLEXES – SPIRITUAL CENTERS – CULTURAL CENTERS 
0,01€ per ticket with 3.500,00€ minimum amount per year  
If the number of tickets cannot be determined, the annual flat fee applies. 

 
Public spaces that operate as bars, cafés, restaurants etc. are exempted and they subject to 
categories A and B of this tariff table. In case of public events with DJ or MC sets, an extra fee 
according to category E of this tariff table is applied) 

D3. CULTURAL MULTIPLEXES  
(Halls and public spaces) 

 

Ε. EVENTS AND VENUES WITH RECORDED MUSIC 
Open-air festivals, DJ/MC sets, Festivals: 
500€/ημέρα εκδήλωσης 
 
CHARITY EVENTS   
100€/Event day 
 
EXHIBITION VENUES - EXPOS:   
3.000/exhibition 

 
OUTDOOR OR INDOOR EVENTS ORGANISED BY PRIVATE COMPANIES(OPENINGS, VARIOUS 
FESTIVITIES ETC.):  
100€/event 
POLITICAL PARTIES’, MUNICIPALITIES AND OTHER PUBLIC AND STATE ORGANISATIONS’ 
EVENTS:  
300€/event 
CARNIVAL EVENTS:  
2000€/ hour of parade with a minimum fee of 2,000.00€ per event 
OTHER EVENTS (SEASONAL EVENTS, CIRCUS, OPENING AND CLOSING CEREMONY EVENTS 
ETC.): 1.500€/Event 
 

 

F. INDUSTRIES, SHIPYARDS ETC. 
Annual Flat Fee: 1.500,00€ 

 
G. FRAMERS’ BUSINESSES  
Greenhouses, Flower growing etc  
Annual Flat Fee: 300,00€ 

Η. CALL CENTERS  
Annual Flat Fee as follows: 
Up to 5 lines  150,00 € 
6-20 lines   200,00 € 
21-50 lines   250,00 € 
Over 51 lines  300,00 € 

CLARIFICATIONS 

 24% Tax is not included in the 
aforementioned fees 

 In case the fee is not paid during 
the year that it concerns, the fee is 
charged with operating expenses 
and costs 

 Public areas of hotels and 
guesthouses subject to the 
equivalent categories of this tariff 
table.  

 Businesses with more than one 
branch are obliged to pay the 
aforementioned fees for each 
branch separately. 

G. WORKSITES 
Waiting Rooms, Lounges, Receptions  
Annual flat fee: 100.00€/room  
Business offices using recorded music besides 
the rooms for customer service – annual flat 
fee: 50.00€ for every 300 m2  
Parking Spaces – annual flat fee: 1,500.00€ 


